
Lone Oak
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Lone Oak District: 2 Region: 1
Head Coach: David M Scheer Superintendent: Nancy Waldrop
Work Phone: (270)538-4150 Principal: Matthew Houser

FAX: (270)538-4151 Athletic Director: Mike Murphy
Mascot Name: Purple Flash Enrollment:
School Colors: Purple & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff: Assistant Coach: Allyson N Scheer 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
11 11 Willow Aspery 5' 2" Infield-Outfield Soph.
7 7 Keely Barnes 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
6 6 Jenny Chapman 5' 5" Pitcher Fresh.

15 15 Erica Cope 5' 4" Outfield 7th
9 9 Abby Crouch 5' 5" Outfield 7th

12 12 Kayla Ertle 5' 7" Catcher-Infield Fresh.
20 20 Haven Gary 5' 4" Pitcher-Outfield-Infield Fresh.
5 5 Madie Goodale 5' 0" Infield-Outfield Fresh.

19 19 Kelsee Henson 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Soph.
10 10 Kaitlyn Hicks 4' 10" Outfield-Pitcher 7th
4 4 Libby Johnson 5' 5" Infield-Outfield Junior

18 18 Hannah Jones 5' 1" Infield-Outfield 8th
22 22 Sarah Kreuter 5' 6" Infield-Outfield Senior
2 2 Mia Rayburn 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.

00 00 Caroline Robertson 5' 2" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
25 25 Jacqueline Roof 5' 7" Infield-Outfield Junior
21 21 Amy Sorensen 5' 8" Infield-Outfield Senior
68 68 Kionna Waldon 5' 3" Catcher-Infield Soph.
8 8 Madeline Wooten 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
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School: Lone Oak District: 2 Region: 1
Head Coach: David M Scheer Superintendent: Nancy Waldrop
Work Phone: (270)538-4150 Principal: Matthew Houser

FAX: (270)538-4151 Athletic Director: Mike Murphy
Mascot Name: Purple Flash Enrollment:
School Colors: Purple & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff: Assistant Coach: Allyson N Scheer 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
00 00 Caroline Robertson 5' 2" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
2 2 Mia Rayburn 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
4 4 Libby Johnson 5' 5" Infield-Outfield Junior
5 5 Madie Goodale 5' 0" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
6 6 Jenny Chapman 5' 5" Pitcher Fresh.
7 7 Keely Barnes 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
8 8 Madeline Wooten 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Fresh.
9 9 Abby Crouch 5' 5" Outfield 7th

10 10 Kaitlyn Hicks 4' 10" Outfield-Pitcher 7th
11 11 Willow Aspery 5' 2" Infield-Outfield Soph.
12 12 Kayla Ertle 5' 7" Catcher-Infield Fresh.
15 15 Erica Cope 5' 4" Outfield 7th
18 18 Hannah Jones 5' 1" Infield-Outfield 8th
19 19 Kelsee Henson 5' 3" Infield-Outfield Soph.
20 20 Haven Gary 5' 4" Pitcher-Outfield-Infield Fresh.
21 21 Amy Sorensen 5' 8" Infield-Outfield Senior
22 22 Sarah Kreuter 5' 6" Infield-Outfield Senior
25 25 Jacqueline Roof 5' 7" Infield-Outfield Junior
68 68 Kionna Waldon 5' 3" Catcher-Infield Soph.
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